
From: Rudy Nassri
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Floyd, Tanya; Caplan, Robert W.; Johnson, Elmore; Stephanie Brief;

jshannon@jcshannonpa.com
Cc: Covington, Bryce; Bingham, Kimberly; Shirley, Teresa; Smith, Quantindra; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD

AcctsReceivable; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Wilson, Saundi
Subject: RE: CAFO filed in the matter of TLR Property Management, Inc.; Docket No. TSCA-04-2020-3116(b)
Date: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 8:17:06 AM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png
TLR Property Mgt CAFO 21Jan25 TSCA04-2020-3116b.pdf
TLR Property Mgt cafoCOVER 21Jan25 TSCA04-2020-3116b.pdf

Good Morning Saundi,
I’m in receipt of the attached documents, thank you!!
 

   
 

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, January 25, 2021 5:02 PM
To: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>; Johnson,
Elmore <Johnson.Elmore@epa.gov>; Rudy Nassri <Rudy@tlrgroup.com>
Cc: Covington, Bryce <Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly
<Bingham.Kimberly@epa.gov>; Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-
Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>;
Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO filed in the matter of TLR Property Management, Inc.; Docket No. TSCA-04-2020-
3116(b)
 
Good afternoon all,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for TLR Property Management, Inc., filed on January 25,
2021.
 
Mr. Nassri, I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above documents for my file.
 
Thank you,
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 


REGION 4 


ATLANTA FEDERAL CENTER 


61 FORSYTH STREET 


ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303-8960 


 
 


Internet Address (URL)  http://www.epa.gov 


 


 


ELECTRONIC MAIL 


CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT EMAIL REQUESTED 


 


Mr. Rudy Nassri, CPA 


Executive President  


TLR Property Management, Inc. 


601 North Ashley Drive, Suite 900 


Tampa, Florida  33602 


Rudy@tlrgroup.com 


 


 Re:  TLR Property Management, Inc. 


 Ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order 


 Docket No. TSCA-04-2020-3116(b) 


 


Dear Mr. Nassri: 


 


Enclosed is a copy of the ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in the above-referenced 


matter. The original CAFO has been filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk and served on the parties as 


directed in Section 22.6 of the Consolidated Rules of Practice, 40 C.F.R. Part 22.  


 


Please refer to Section VII of the CAFO for penalty information and payment requirements. To ensure 


proper processing, the Respondent’s Name and Docket Number for this case, identified above and in the 


CAFO, should be noted on any cashier's or certified check submitted in payment of the penalty. 


 


Should you have any legal questions about this matter, please contact Mr. Robert Caplan at (404)      


562-9520 or email at caplan.robert@epa.gov. For technical questions, please contact Mr. Elmore 


Johnson of my staff at (404) 562-9787 or by email at johnson.elmore@epa.gov. 


 


       Sincerely, 


 


 


 


       Kimberly L. Bingham 


       Chief 


       Chemical Safety and Land Enforcement Branch 


 


Enclosure 
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Saundi Wilson
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9504
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov
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